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KICK-OFF MEETING  
Thursday, 21 January 2021, 09:00-17:00 CET 

Virtual meeting 
 

Training next level scientists and researchers to develop highly 
selective and safe insecticides 

 
“CypTox” 

 
(Project ID: 101007917 – Starting Date: January 1st; duration: 48M) 

 

 
 

Marie Skłodowska-Curie Actions (MSCA) Research and Innovation Staff Exchange 
(RISE) H2020-MSCA-RISE-2020 

 
This project has received funding from the European Union’s Horizon 2020 research and innovation programme under grant 

agreement No 101007917 
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List of Participants  
 

 Name (Full) Partner Name Country Role email address 

1.  John Vontas FORTH Greece Coordinator, 
WP1 Leader 

vontas@imbb.forth.gr 

2.  Kostas Mavridis FORTH Greece Scientific/ 
Admin 

mavridiskos@gmail.com 

3.  Evangelia Morou FORTH Greece PM / financial emorou@uoc.gr 
4.  Chris Bass  UNEXE UK Beneficiary, 

WP2 leader 
C.Bass@exeter.ac.uk 

5.  Michael Voice CYPEX UK Beneficiary, 
WP3 leader 

mwvoice@cypex.co.uk 

6.  Christoph Zimmer SYNGENTA 
CP 

Switzerland Beneficiary, 
WP4 leader 

Christoph.Zimmer@syngenta.com 

7.  Sarah Leuenberger SYNGENTA 
CP 

Switzerland Admin sarah.leuenberger@syngenta.com 

8.  Ayse Yarali Paisios  MAGMA Greece  Beneficiary, 
WP5 leader 

Yarali.Paisios@magma-agro.gr 

9.  Thomas Van Leeuwen UGENT  Belgium Beneficiary, 
WP6 leader 

Thomas.VanLeeuwen@ugent.be 

10.  Jose L. Mullor BIONOS Spain Beneficiary jlmullor@bionos.es 
11.  Marián Merino Gámiz BIONOS Spain Scientific/ 

Admin 
mmerino@bionos.es 

12.  Nikos Labrou AUA Greece Beneficiary lambrou@aua.gr 

13.  Carla Marchioro ENDURA Italy Beneficiary cmarchioro@endura.it 
14.  Geert Plaetinck DEVGEN Belgium Beneficiary geert.plaetinck@syngenta.com 
15.  Jacob Riveron Miranda SYNGENTA 

LIM 
UK Beneficiary Jacob.Riveron_Miranda@syngenta.

com 
16.  Jane Wibley SYNGENTA 

LIM 
UK Admin Jane.Wibley@syngenta.com 

17.  Alexandra Lacombe SYNGENTA 
LIM 

UK Admin alexandra.lacombe@syngenta.com 

18.  Jean-Didier Maréchal UAB Spain Beneficiary jeandidier.marechal@gmail.com 
19.  Joel González Cabrera UVEG Spain Beneficiary joel.gonzalez@uv.es 
20.  Dimitris Koutsioulis  ENZYQUEST Greece Beneficiary koutsioulis@enzyquest.com 
21.  Baldwyn Torto ICIPE Kenya Beneficiary btorto@icipe.org 
22.  Traore Sekou Fantamady USTTB Mali Partner cheickicermali@gmail.com 
23.  Subba Reddy Palli UoK US Partner rpalli@uky.edu 
24.  Tim Barnes UoK US Admin Tim.Barnes@uky.edu 
25.  John Picket CARDIFF 

UNIVERSITY 
UK ESAC pickettj4@cardiff.ac.uk 

26.  Kathrin Fenner UZH Switzerland ESAC kathrin.fenner@chem.uzh.ch 
27.  Prof Mark Paine  LSTM UK ESAC Mark.Paine@lstmed.ac.uk 
28.  Dr Maria F. Lucas ZYMVOL Spain ESAC flucas@zymvol.com 
29.  Marina Royer-Toupitsyna EC Belgium Project Officer Marina.ROYER-

TOUPITSYNA@ec.europa.eu 

 

mailto:vontas@imbb.forth.gr
mailto:mavridiskos@gmail.com
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ZOOM Connection Details: 
(please refer to the “General Information” section on page 5 for a quick tutorial) 

Join Zoom Meeting: 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89134540815?pwd=U1BsdjBRSXJmSkpIYVJqTkMvbFZzUT09 

Meeting ID: 891 3454 0815 

Passcode: 226330 
 

 

Meeting Objectives:  
 Introductions (Participants, EU Officer and ESAC) 
 Detailed presentation of the project 
 Clarification of technical and/or managerial issues (incl. hosting institutions’ 

rules and access rights financial transactions and arrangements, contractual 
obligations re Communication – Dissemination) 

 Review tasks and activities & define action plan for Y1 (incl. secondments plan) 
 

 

Thursday 21 January 2021 

09.00  Welcome and CypTox Overview  
 John Vontas, Coordinator, FORTH 

09.15 Brief introductions 
2-3 min/slides per Participating Organisation: PI/representative introduces the participant members 

10.15 RISE project management, use of EU contribution and contractual obligations under Art.29 
- Dissemination - Open Access and Art.38 – Visibility of EU funding. 
Marina Royer-Toupitsyna, EU Project Officer 
 

11.15  Break  
 

WP1:  Management, communication & dissemination 

11.30 General description of WP1 - Managerial issues, committees, secondments, CA. 

John Vontas (FORTH)  

11.50 Discussion WP1 

 
 

WP2:  Identification of key cytochrome P450s involved in xenobiotic metabolism -
toxicity and selectivity 

12.00 Description of WP2 activities and summary of task-allocations per partner 

   Chris Bass, WP2 leader (UNEXE)  

12.20 Discussion WP2 (with inputs from Task Leaders) 
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WP3:  Development of cell and recombinant enzyme - based tools for high throughput 
screens 

12.30 Description of WP3 activities and summary of task-allocations per partner 

 Michael Voice, WP3 leader (CYPEX) 

12.50  Discussion WP3 (with inputs from Task Leaders) 

 
WP4:  Development by design of selective and safe (pro)-insecticides and synergists 

13.00 Description of WP4 activities and summary of task-allocations per partner (12M) 

 Christoph Zimmer, WP4 Leader (Syngenta Crop Protection) 

13.20 Discussion WP4 (with inputs from Task Leaders) 
 

13.30 Break and Virtual Group Photo 
 

WP5: Validation of selective insecticides and synergists 

14.30 Description of WP5 activities and summary of task-allocations per partner  

 Ayse Yarali Paisios, WP5 Leader (MAGMA) 

14.50  Discussion WP5 
 

WP6: Training, knowledge integration & exploitation 

15.00 Description of WP6 activities and summary of task-allocations per partner  
 Thomas Van Leeuwen, WP6 leader (UGENT) 

15.20 Discussion WP6 
 

15.30 Action Plan Y1  

- Detailed managerial issues and procedure for people exchanges (incl. hosting institutions’ 
rules and access rights, financial transactions and arrangements) 

- Forthcoming planned secondments (spring 2021) 
- CypTox and COVID19  
- Next meetings    

Evangelia Morou, Kostas Mavridis (FORTH) 
 

16:30-17:00 Closing remarks and end of CypTox Kick-Off Meeting  

 John Vontas,  
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GENERAL INFORMATION 
 
ZOOM TUTORIAL 
To launch Zoom, either: 
 
If you have already installed the Zoom application: 
1. Open Zoom 
2. Enter the Meeting ID and Password 
 
If you would like to download and install Zoom on your machine now: 
1. Click on the meeting link 
2. Click “Download Now” 
3. Then follow installation instructions 
 
If you would like to join from your browser without installing Zoom: 
1. Select a Zoom preferred browser such as Chrome, Firefox and Chromium Edge. 
2. Click on “Join from Your Browser” 
3. Then enter your name and complete the reCAPTCHA 
4. Finally, agree to the Terms of Service 
 
To “Join Audio”, select your preferred input, (Computer Audio or a connected device) 
Note that we recommend remaining muted unless you will be speaking to increase meting 
quality; 
 
To “Start video”, select your preferred input 
Note that there is a common misperception that cutting your video feeds may increase meeting 
quality. Zoom corrects for this automatically and we recommend leaving your video on to 
improve interactions and thus overall meeting quality. 
 
To “Raise your hand” or give other feedback: 
1. Click on participants 
2. Click on your option of choice below: 

 

 
 
Note that you can also change your name by choosing the “Rename” button 
To use the Chat function: 
Click on the Chat icon to see the chat 
If you would like to post a comment: 
1. Select your audience (Everyone or the session moderator) 
2. Type your message 
3. Send your message by pressing return 
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BACKUP CONNECTION INFORMATION 
If there are problems with the Zoom platform, we will hold the meeting via the following 
alternatives: 
 
Back-up 1 

BigBlueButton 

Join meeting: https://teleconference.imbb.gr/b/gia-fei-gcb-n44 

Tutorial: https://bigbluebutton.org/html5/ 

 

Back-up 2 

Google meet 

Join meeting: https://meet.google.com/osn-kvzn-vdb 

Tutorial: https://support.google.com/a/users/answer/9282720?hl=en 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


